 IAIA SERIESSERIES
PNEUMATICPNEUMATIC ACTUATORSACTUATORS
CONTENTSS
Design and Structure 1
Operating Principle 2
，Assembly Parts and Material 3
5Dimension for IA-40
6Dimension for IA-52~IA-350

Three-position actuator
Speedy or slow act actuators
Sizing information and How to Order
IA -85DA
Integral IA Series Actuator With Double Acting with 85mm body diameter .
IA -240SR
Integral IA Series Actuator With Spring Return with 240mm body diameter .
Example:
Registered trade mark
Diameter of Body (mm)
Double Acting or Spring Return
Seeing follows please: IA
There are four parts in the model and specification of Integral Series Actuators.
15
The suggested safety factor for double acting actuators
under normal working conditions is 20%-30%.
Example:
   The torque needed by valve=100N.m
   The torque considered safety factor
    (1+30%)=130N.m
   Air Supply=5Bar
According to the output Torque Table  the
minimum model is IA-105DA.
Example:
The torque needed by valve=80N.m
The torque consider safety factor ( 1+30%)=104N.m
Air Supply=5Bar
According to the table of spring return actuators' output,
 the torque of IA-140SR is:
Air stroke 0o=308N.m
Air stroke 90o=247N.m
Spring stroke 90o=181N.m
Spring stroke 0o=120N.m
All the output torque is larger than we needed.
Attention:
During the return stroke, the spring return actuator     s' output torque will not be a ffected by the incoming air
from port B. On the contrary it will assist the springs.
Sizing: Double Acting Actuators Sizing: Spring Return Actuators
The suggested safety factor for spring return   actuator under
normal working conditions is 30%-50%
ALV300/400F2C0A Solenoid Valve
Namur Connection: ALV300 for 1/4”, ALV400 for 1/2”
IP64 Single or Double Coils
Wide Range of Voltages for both DC and AC
Accessories
ALV510F3C0D Solenoid Valve
Namur Connection for 1/4”
IP66 Single or Double Coils
Wide Range of Voltages for both DC and AC
ALV510F3C5 Solenoid Valve
Namur Connection for 1/4”
Ex d IIC T6 (Class I Zone I AEx d IIC T6 Gb), IP66 Single or Double Coils
Wide Range of Voltages for both DC and AC
16
ALS-200 series Mini Type Limit Switch Box
Weather Protection IP67
ISO5211 Bracket Carbon Steel and Stainless Steel available
Mechanical Switches, Pr oximity Sensor and Magnet Sensor
ALS-300 series Mult-Function T  ype Limit Switch Box
Weather Protection IP67
ISO5211 Bracket Carbon Steel and Stainless Steel available
Mechanical Switches, Pr oximity Sensor and Magnet Sensor
Position Transmitter (4-20mA) available
ALS-400 series Explosion-Proof Limit Switch Box
Weather Protection IP66
Explosion-proof  Ex d IIC T6
ISO5211 Bracket Carbon Steel and Stainless Steel available
Mechanical Switches, Pr oximity Sensor and Magnet Sensor
ALV510F3C3 Solenoid Valve